

County of Los Angeles Chief Executive Office

PUBLIC SAFETY CLUSTER AGENDA REVIEW MEETING

The Public Safety Cluster Agenda Review Meeting for July 6, 2022, is CANCELLED

1. UPCOMING ITEMS:

A. Board Letter:

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CONSOLIDATED FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES Speaker(s): Theresa Barrera and Marcia Velasquez (Fire)

B. Board Letter:

APPROVE THE ACCEPTANCE OF DISTRICT AWARD FUNDS FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNINA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION – CALIFORNIA CLIMATE INVESTMENTS – FIRE PREVENTION GRANT PROGRAM AND APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT FY 2022-23 Speaker(s): Theresa Barrera and Marcia Velasquez (Fire)

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO EMAIL A COMMENT ON AN ITEM ON THE PUBLIC SAFETY CLUSTER AGENDA, PLEASE USE THE FOLLOWING EMAIL AND INCLUDE THE AGENDA NUMBER YOU ARE COMMENTING ON:

PUBLIC_SAFETY_COMMENTS@CEO.LACOUNTY.GOV